Dubai Head Office:
Tel: +971 4 706 9777
Fax: +971 4 706 9787
Abu Dhabi Branch:
Tel: +971 2 645 0107
Fax: +971 2 645 0167
Saudi Arabia:
Tel: +966 1 265 4551

SOUND ATTENUATORS
RECTANGULAR ATTENUATORS – MODEL: PGL
Ordering Key:
P G L A W HX X L
RECTANGULAR SOUND
ATTENUATOR PGL MODEL
AIRWAY CODE: A,B,C,D,E OR F
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT X LENGTH
CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS:
- CASING:
  LOCK FORMED, PRE-GALVANISED STEEL SHEET OF
  0.9mm THICKNESS. ALL FIXINGS ARE BY RIVETS.
- INSULATION :
  2 INCH THICK ROCKWOOL FIBERS BOUND WITH
  THERMOSETTING BINDER FACED WITH VAPOR-RETARDANT
  ALUMINUM FOIL FROM ONE SIDE. AND COMPLIES WITH
  ASTM C612.
  NON COMBUSTIBLE (EN ISO 1182)
  50 KG/M3 DENSITY (ASTM C303).
  FUNGI-RESISTANT (ASTM C665).
- SPLITTERS:
  GALVANISED SHEET.  BENDED TO FORM CHANNEL
  SECTIONS, FIXED WITH RIVETS. PERFORATED
  SHEET OF 0.7MM THICKNESS IS USED TO COVER THE
  SPLITTERS.
- FLANGES : ROLL FORMED DUCTO MATE 35mm FLANGES.
ADVANTAGES
* Efficient at medium and high frequencies.
* AMCA certified performance for PGL-B L-850mm & PGL-B
L-1150mm
* Suitable for installation in fire rated ductwork (2h) &
smoke exhaust ductwork (400°deg C - 2h).
BETA INDUSTRIAL LLC Certifies that Sound Attenuators PGL-B - L850
& PGL-B L1150 shown herein are Licensed to bear AMCA seal.  Sound
Attenuators are certified by AMCA to ASTM standard E477-13e1  and
comply with requirements of the AMCA Certified Ratings Program.  The
AMCA Certified Ratings Seal applies to dynamic insertion loss & Airflow
generated sound power level.
SERIES PGL
LOW PRESSURE LOSS RECTANGULAR ATTENUATORS
ATTENUATOR PERFORMANCE - AIR WAY CODE A
STATIC INSERTION LOSS
250
40
44
500
50
50
1K
50
50
 2K
45
46
 4K
43
46
 8K
41
43
OCTAVE BAND MEAN FREQUENCY (Hz)
63
12
13
125
23
26
LENGTH
2050
2350
L e n g t h s  2 0 5 0  m m  a n d  2 3 5 0  m m
L e n g t h s  8 5 0  m m  a n d  1 1 5 0  m m